

Serial No. 03
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 74 of 2025

Date of order: 05.02.2026

Samina Khatun vs State of Meghalaya & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr L.N. Areng, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mrs N.G. Shylla, PP

Await service of notice.

Stand over to **20th February, 2026.**

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
05.02.2026
"Sylvana PS"