

Serial No. 02
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 74 of 2025

Date of order: 11.03.2026

Samina Khatun & ors vs State of Meghalaya & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Mr S.A. Sheikh, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr K. Khan, AAG with
Mr S. Sengupta, Addl PP
Mr A.M. Pala, GA

Pursuant to the order dated 23rd February, 2026, learned AAG has placed on record the service report, of service by the Police on the respondent No. 2. The said report is taken on record. From the said report, it appears that the respondent No. 2 will be engaging a private Advocate to represent him before this Court.

Stand over to **23rd March, 2026**, to enable the respondent No. 2 to engage an Advocate on his behalf.

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
11.03.2026
"Sylvana PS"