

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn.No.74/2025

Date of Order: 23.03.2026

Samina Khatun & ors Vs. State of Meghalaya & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr. M.R. Marak, Adv

For the Respondents : Mr. K. Khan, AAG with
Mr. A.M. Pala, GA
Ms. Z. Begum, Adv for R/2

i) Whether approved for reporting in Law journals etc.: Yes/No

ii) Whether approved for publication in press: Yes/No

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks time since she does not have a copy of the petition.

Mr. Marak, learned counsel for the petitioners assures to serve a copy of the petition on the learned counsel for the respondent No.2 during the course of the day to enable her to go through the same.

Stand over to **13th April, 2026.**

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice